
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020624-2025 

Tender

FOO Basement Asbestos Removal

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020624

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05115c 

Published 12 May 2025, 4:34pm

Scope 

Description

The CDM Regulations 2015 apply to all asbestos removal projects, and the client,
contractors and designers must comply with these regulations. This project shall be
notifiable under the CDM Regulations, as the duration of the works is expected to exceed 30
days and have 20 workers on site, or 500 person days. If the work is expected to exceed 30
days with 20 workers on site, or 500 person days, then AEC as designer shall advise the
client of their responsibilities to notify the project to HSE with F10 form.

Total value (estimated)

£700,000 excluding VAT

£840,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020624-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020624-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

23 July 2025 to 21 January 2026

Possible extension to 22 April 2026

9 months

Description of possible extension:

option to extend the contract by 3 months, if required

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

option to extend the contract by 3 months, if required

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

Contract locations

UKI - London



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As per Questionnaire 1

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

9 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 June 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Submission address and any special instructions

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/ProSpend__CustomCommunitiesLogin?startURL=/one/on
e.app#/alohaRedirect/apex/Supplier_Portal_2019

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Technical=50% Social Value = 10% Commercial 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/ProSpend__CustomCommunitiesLogin?startURL=/one/one.app#/alohaRedirect/apex/Supplier_Portal_2019
https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/ProSpend__CustomCommunitiesLogin?startURL=/one/one.app#/alohaRedirect/apex/Supplier_Portal_2019


Page 5 to 6

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWX-8443-ZQYT

High Street

London

SE13 6LH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daniel Stride

Email: d.stride@nhs.net

Website: https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Summary of their role in this procurement: managing procurements for LGT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-6438-DGPX

mailto:d.stride@nhs.net
https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 6

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daniel Stride

Telephone: 07985394192

Email: d.stride@nhs.net

Website: https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Contact organisation 

Contact Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:d.stride@nhs.net
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

	Other organisation
	Guy&#039;s and St Thomas&#039; NHS Foundation Trust

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-16T20:00:51+0100
	TCPDF




